

NAMMBA Announces Partnership with Cadence Bank

Cadence Bank increases commitment to better serve today's rapidly changing housing

ORLANDO, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, November 29, 2021 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The National Association of Minority Mortgage Bankers of America (NAMMBA) announced today a partnership with Cadence Bank in NAMMBA's effort to affect positive change with the housing needs of underserved communities



NAMMBA Partners with Cadence Bank

and with the development of a more diverse mortgage workforce.

"We're extremely excited to partner with Cadence Bank," said NAMMBA Founder/CEO Tony Thompson, CMB. "Like us, Cadence Bank has a strong commitment to diversity and inclusion,

"

We are pleased to partner with NAMMBA in this way and continue our commitment to enhancing diversity and inclusion in our workplace."

> Scott Dickey, president of Cadence Bank Mortgage

and a leadership team that is committed to representing all the communities in which it does business."

Through this partnership with Cadence Bank, NAMMBA will roll out a comprehensive strategy to engage the company's teammates via access to focused training, new hire programs and leadership development, and position the company to support the communities in which it currently conducts business.

"We are pleased to partner with NAMMBA in this way and

continue our commitment to enhancing diversity and inclusion in our workplace," said Scott Dickey, president of Cadence Bank Mortgage. "These resources from NAMMBA will strengthen our efforts to meet the needs of our communities."

According to NAMMBA, over the next five years, 75% of all first-time homebuyers will be women, millennials or people of color. Although there is a concern across the industry about a stagnant

or shrinking housing market, purchase mortgage opportunity is not only growing, it's changing. According to the NAMMBA family of companies, the three largest diverse borrower groups (Asians, African-Americans and Hispanics) generated more than \$292 billion of purchase opportunity in 2020, which amounts to 24.2% of all purchase dollar opportunities.

About NAMMBA

The National Association of Minority Mortgage Bankers of America is a purpose-driven organization dedicated to the inclusion of minorities and women in the mortgage industry who are advocates for sustainable homeownership in local communities. To fulfill its mission, NAMMBA provides programs and initiatives to introduce minorities and women into the mortgage industry, including recruiting, advisory, networking and training for enterprises and individual professionals.

For more information, visit http://www.nammba.org.

About Cadence Bank

Cadence Bank (NYSE: CADE) is a leading regional banking franchise with \$48 billion in assets and more than 400 branch locations across the South, Midwest and Texas. Cadence provides consumers, businesses and corporations with a full range of innovative banking and financial solutions. Services and products include consumer banking, consumer loans, mortgages, home equity lines and loans, credit cards, commercial and business banking, treasury management, specialized lending, asset-based lending, commercial real estate, equipment financing, correspondent banking, SBA lending, foreign exchange, wealth management, investment and trust services, financial planning, retirement plan management, and personal and business insurance. Cadence is committed to a culture of respect, diversity and inclusion in both its workplace and communities.

Jade Winfrey NAMMBA +1 407-770-9218 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/556914218

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.